with independent sideshift - 2 hydraulic functions

Technical Data

Model  Cap. LCD
A B C
kg mm mm mm mm mm

1T391.2S 1.800 500 =100 780 890 858

2T391.1S 2.500 500 +100 790 1.040 858

2,5T391.1S 3.200 500 +100 790 1.100 850

1T391.2.3S 1.800 500 =100 780 890 858

2T391.1.3S 2.500 500 +100 790 1.040 858

2,5T391.1.3S 3.200 500 =100 790 1.100 850

H
mm

213

269

269

213

269

269

mm mm ISO

294

492

492

294

492

492

K

32

32

40

32

32

40

Rotators with higher rotating speeds available upon request
Other fork carriage widths available upon request.
Add-on price for lateral supporting fork 1.000 mm.
Lateral supporting fork 1.000 mm (add-on-price)

Downhold T167 to empty metal grid boxes etc on request

Matching forks for KAUP-Rotators on request.

Md A-P =125

bar
Nm
6.013

7.700

7.700

6.013

7.700

7.700

Req. oil volume per
rotation

Itr.
7,6

9,7

9,7

7,6

9,7

9,7

\Y

Rotator 360° endless, fishing industry T391S -
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z

mm mm

192

172

197

192

172

197

99

90

108

99

90

108

kg

198

255

318

198

255

318

CofG Weight Price

AR

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

When forks are used in combination with a Rotator extremely high strain is applied to the lower fork angle when rotating a load

which in turn strains the lower brackets.

For this type of operation KAUP recommends forks with strengthened lower brackets. Strengthened lower brackets can be ordered

for all ISO forks model T180.
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Specification:

Beside the foundry implementation the

KAUP Rotator 360° endless T391 is also avialable in two fishing
implementation. These attachments are adapted to the demands of this
operational area with special sea-water resistant paint, galvanised
screws, flanges and fork carriages (according to implementation) as well

as drill holes sealed with silicon.

Qualities:

* Good visibility conditions

* Good residual capacity

* Rotation 360° endlessly

* Robust construction with gear drive

* Independent sideshift serially

* Original forks usable

* Lateral supporting fork and load stabilizers optionally
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