



with independent sideshift - 2 hydraulic functions

## **Technical Data**

Model	Cap. kg	LCD mm	S mm	A mm	B mm	C mm	H mm	l mm	K mm	ISO	Md ∆-P = 125 bar Nm	Req. oil volume per rotation ltr.	V mm	CofG Z mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币
1T391.2S	1.800	500	±100	780	890	858	213	294	32	2	6.013	7,6	192	99	198	On request
2T391.1S	2.500	500	±100	790	1.040	858	269	492	32	2	7.700	9,7	172	90	255	On request
2,5T391.1S	3.200	500	±100	790	1.100	850	269	492	40	3	7.700	9,7	197	108	318	On request
1T391.2.3S	1.800	500	±100	780	890	858	213	294	32	2	6.013	7,6	192	99	198	On request
2T391.1.3S	2.500	500	±100	790	1.040	858	269	492	32	2	7.700	9,7	172	90	255	On request
2,5T391.1.3S	3.200	500	±100	790	1.100	850	269	492	40	3	7.700	9,7	197	108	318	On request

Rotators with higher rotating speeds available upon request

Other fork carriage widths available upon request.

Add-on price for lateral supporting fork 1.000 mm.

Lateral supporting fork 1.000 mm (add-on-price)

Downhold T167 to empty metal grid boxes etc on request

Matching forks for KAUP-Rotators on request.

When forks are used in combination with a Rotator extremely high strain is applied to the lower fork angle when rotating a load which in turn strains the lower brackets.

For this type of operation KAUP recommends forks with strengthened lower brackets. Strengthened lower brackets can be ordered for all ISO forks model T180.

## Rotator 360° endless, fishing industry T391S - T391.3S

## Specification:

KAUP

Beside the foundry implementation the

KAUP Rotator 360° endless T391 is also avialable in two fishing

implementation. These attachments are adapted to the demands of this

operational area with special sea-water resistant paint, galvanised

screws, flanges and fork carriages (according to implementation) as well

as drill holes sealed with silicon.

## Qualities:

- Good visibility conditions
- Good residual capacity
- Rotation 360° endlessly
- Robust construction with gear drive
- Independent sideshift serially
- Original forks usable
- Lateral supporting fork and load stabilizers optionally